

## We Are Giants

Jacksonville Giants are an ABA (American Basketball Association) professional basketball team that was introduced in 2010. The Giants have been making history and setting ABA records since. They have been to the ABA Final Four every season in the 11 years of the Giants existence. The Giants have also won the ABA national championship in back to back seasons in 2012 and 2013 as well as the past five years in the 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 seasons. In their inaugural season in 2010, in only their 7th game, the Giants made ABA history by setting a scoring record 206 points in a single game. The Giants were not done there, in 2014 they broke their own ABA record as well as breaking the pro-basketball scoring record by scoring 222 points in a single game VS. The Georgia Roadrunners. The Giants are a ABA elite team and have made the city of Jacksonville proud of its 7-Time ABA Champs!

# **All Positions Are Open**

Point Guard who can run the team's offense and play defense
Shooting Guard who can defend, shoot, and create his own offense
Forwards who are able to defend at a high level, create their own offense, and rebound
Center who can block shots, rebound, and score back to the basket

## **Tryout Information**

Date: September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022 Time: 9am – 1pm Location: Global Outreach Charter Academy | 8985 Lone Star Road, Jacksonville, FL

## **Jacksonville Giants Free Agent Registration Form**

Please fill out this registration form along with the Release of Liability form and submit them in one of the following ways:

Email to: ernest@jacksonvillegiants.com (can only email if using credit card or Venmo)	Middlebur (checks pa	g, FL 32068	Bring payn	erson: g forms and nent to the free it camp		
AGENT INFORMATION	ABX JAX)					
First Name:						
Date of Birth:Heig	sht:	_Weight:	T-Shirt Size:			
BASKETBALL EXPERIENCE						
College:	Professional:					
CONTACT INFORMATION						
Cell:	Mobile	2:				
ADDRESS						
Street:	City:	5	State:	Zip:		
Name:Name:Name:Name:	Phone Phone	Number: Number:				
REGISTRAT	GISTRATIO					
PAYMENT:CashVenmo (@JaxGiar	nts)Card (Che	ck one:Mastei	rCardVis	a _Discover _AMEX)		
Cardholder Name:						
Card Number:						
Expiration Date:	CVC:Card Zip:					
If payment is cash, bring funds to the fre	e agent camp, a	long with the <u><b>co</b></u>	<b>mpleted</b> F	ree Agent		
Registration form and the Release of Lia	bility form.					
(For Credit Card only)						
l,, aut	thorize the Jacks	sonville Giants (	to charge	my credit card for		
the agreed upon price listed above. I c	-					
the still wat disputs the maximum ant with	h nove even dit en v	d company col	and as the	a transmont in a		

that I will not dispute the payment with my credit card company; so long as the transaction corresponds to the terms indicated in this form.

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_



**Jacksonville Giants** 



Activity Release of Liability

Participants Full Name:			
Mailing Address:			
Date of Birth:/	/	Age:	
Email Address:		Phone Number:	

In exchange for participation in the activity of the free agent basketball tryouts organized by the ABA Jax, LLC, also known as the Jacksonville Giants, and/or use of the property, facilities and services of Global Outreach Academy, I agree for myself and (if applicable) for the members of my family, to the following:

- 1. I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and regulations, and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by the representatives or agents of the Jacksonville Giants.
- 2. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above described activity and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family members, and further release and discharge Jacksonville Giants for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the participation in the Jacksonville Giants event, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, the Jacksonville Giants or other third parties.
- 3. I agree to indemnify and defend the Jacksonville Giants against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from my or my family's use of or presence at the event organized by the Jacksonville Giants.
- 4. I agree to pay for all damages to the host facility of the Jacksonville Giants caused by my or my family's neglect, reckless, or willful actions.
- 5. In the event of any injury during the above described activities, I give my permission to the Jacksonville Giants or to the employees, representatives or agents of the Jacksonville Giants to arrange for all necessary medical treatment for which I shall be financially responsible. This temporary authority will begin on September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2022 and end on September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022. The Jacksonville Giants, its employees, representatives or agents shall have the following powers:
  - a. The power to seek appropriate medical treatment or attention as may be required by the circumstances, including without limitation, that of a licensed medical physician and/or a hospital;
  - b. The power to authorize medical treatment or medical procedures in an emergency situation.
- 6. Any legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above shall be resolved under Florida Law.

#### By signing below, I state that I have read this document and understand it.

Dated:

Participant's Signature

Participant's Printed Name